
 2023-24 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

 
FALL 2023 

 

16-Week Session 

Classes begin…………………………. 

Last day to add classes……………….. 

Last day to drop classes without 

notation on transcript…………………. 

Labor Day – No classes………………. 

Census/20th reporting day…………….. 

Early Alert grades due………………... 

Midterm break – No classes………….. 

Last day to apply for fall graduation…. 

Last day to finish Incomplete (I)    

grades from previous term…………… 

Last day to drop classes or withdraw 

from university……………………….. 

Thanksgiving break – No classes….…. 

Final exam week……………….….….. 

Graduate Hooding 

Ceremony/Commencement……..….… 

Undergraduate Commencement…….... 

Semester grades due at noon…………. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

WINTERIM 2024 

 

Classes begin…………………………. 

Last day to add classes……………….. 

Last day to drop classes without 

notation on transcript…………………. 

Last day to drop classes………………. 

Martin Luther King Day – No classes... 

Classes end…………………………… 

Grades due at noon…………………… 

 

 

 

 

Mon, Aug 21 

Thurs, Aug 24 

 

Fri, Sept 1 

Mon, Sept 4 

Mon, Sept 18 

Fri, Sept 29 

Fri, Oct 13 

Mon, Oct 16 

 

Mon, Oct 30 

 

Fri, Nov 10 

Nov 20-24 

Dec 11-15 

 

Sat, Dec 16 

Sat, Dec 16 

Tues, Dec 19 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tues, Jan 2 

Weds, Jan 3 

 

Fri, Jan 5 

Fri, Jan 12 

Mon, Jan 15 

Fri, Jan 19 

Thurs, Jan 25 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

8-Week Session I 

Classes begin…………………………. 

Last day to add classes………………... 

Last day to drop classes without 

notation on transcript…………………. 

Last day to drop at 100% refund……… 

Last day to drop at 50% refund……….. 

Labor Day – No classes………………. 

Early Alert grades due………………... 

Last day to drop classes………………. 

Classes end……………………………. 

Last day to apply for fall graduation….. 

Grades due at noon…………………… 

 

8-Week Session II 

Classes begin…………………………. 

Last day to add classes…………….….. 

Last day to drop classes without 

notation on transcript…………………. 

Last day to drop at 100% refund……… 

Last day to drop at 50% refund……….. 

Thanksgiving break – No classes…….. 

Early Alert grades due………………... 

Last day to drop classes………………. 

Classes end……………………………. 

Graduate Hooding 

Ceremony/Commencement……..……. 

Undergraduate Commencement…... 

Grades due at noon…………………… 

 

 

 

Mon, Aug 21 

Thurs, Aug 24 

 

Fri, Aug 25 

Fri, Aug 25 

Fri, Sept 1 

Mon, Sept 4 

Fri, Sept 15 

Fri, Sept 29 

Fri, Oct 13 

Mon, Oct 16 

Tue, Oct 17 

 

 

Mon, Oct 16 

Thurs, Oct 19 

 

Fri, Oct 20 

Fri, Oct 20 

Fri, Oct 27 

Nov 20-24 

Fri, Nov 10 

Fri, Nov 24 

Fri, Dec 15 

 

Sat, Dec 16 

Sat, Dec 16 

Tues, Dec 19



 2023-24 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

 
SPRING 2024 

 

16-Week Session 

Classes begin…………………………. 

Last day to add classes……………….. 

Last day to drop classes without 

notation on transcript…………………. 

Census/20th reporting day…………….. 

Early Alert grades due………………... 

Last day to apply for spring graduation… 

Spring break – No classes……...…….. 

Easter break………………………….. 

Last day to finish Incomplete (I)      

grades from previous term…………… 

Last day to drop classes or withdraw 

from university……………………….. 

Final exam week………….………….. 

Graduate hooding 

ceremony/commencement…………… 

Undergraduate commencement……..... 

Semester grades due at noon…………. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SUMMER 2024 

 

Session I 6-week classes begin………. 

Memorial Day – no classes…………... 

8-week classes begin..……………….. 

Juneteenth – No classes………………. 

Session I 6-week classes end………..... 

Session II 6-week classes begin……… 

Independence Day – no classes……… 

8-week classes end…………………… 

Session II 6-week classes end………... 

Summer degree conferral date………... 

 

 

 

Mon, Jan 22 

Thurs, Jan 25 

 

Fri, Feb 2 

Fri, Feb 16 

Fri, Mar 1 

Fri, Mar 15 

Mar 18-22 

Mar 29-Apr 1 

 

Mon, Apr 8 

 

Fri, Apr 19 

May 13-17 

 

Sat, May 18 

Sat, May 18 

Tues, May 21 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Mon, May 20 

Mon, May 27 

Mon, June 3 

Wed, June 19 

Fri, June 28 

Mon, July 1 

Thurs, July 4 

Fri, July 26 

Fri, Aug 9 

Fri, Aug 9 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

8-Week Session I 

Classes begin…………………………. 

Last day to add classes………………... 

Last day to drop classes without 

notation on transcript…………………. 

Last day to drop at 100% refund……… 

Last day to drop at 50% refund……….. 

Early Alert grades due.………………. 

Last day to drop classes…………..…... 

Last day to apply for spring graduation…. 

Classes end……………………………. 

Grades due at noon……………………. 

 

8-Week Session II 

Classes begin…………………………. 

Last day to add classes………….…….. 

Last day to drop classes without 

notation on transcript…………………. 

Last day to drop at 100% refund……… 

Easter Break…………………………... 

Last day to drop at 50% refund……….. 

Early Alert grades due………………... 

Last day to drop classes………………. 

Classes end……………………………. 

Graduate Hooding 

Ceremony/Commencement……..……. 

Undergraduate Commencement…..…... 

Grades due at noon…………………… 

 

 

 

Mon, Jan 22 

Thurs, Jan 25 

 

Fri, Jan 26 

Fri, Jan 26 

Fri, Feb 2 

Fri, Feb 16 

Fri, Mar 1 

Fri, Mar 15 

Fri, Mar 15 

Tue, Mar 19 

 

 

Mon, Mar 25 

Thurs, Mar 28 

 

Fri, Mar 29 

Fri, Mar 29 

Mar 29-Apr 1 

Fri, Apr 5 

Fri, Apr 19 

Fri, May 3 

Fri, May 17 

 

Sat, May 18 

Sat, May 18 

Tue, May 21 

 


